

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20083/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2008 in CMWP No. 26101/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

LAKHMI CHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mohd. Fuzail Khan, Adv.
Ms. Shefali Jain, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the ground on which the writ petition has been dismissed, that is all petitioners purchased their respective sites after the final declaration and after delivery of possession, is incorrect. He seeks two weeks time to produce the list of petitioners who had purchased the sites under registered deeds before the preliminary and final notifications supported by documents.

Adjourned accordingly.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master(Anand Singh)
Court Master