

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 0 0 8 3 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgement and order dated 15 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 8 in CM W P No. 2 6 1 0 1 / 2 0 0 8
of
The HIGH COUR T OF JUDIC A T U R E AT AL LA H A B A D)

LA K H M I CHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

STA T E OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 12 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 9 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E R.V. RA V E E N D R A N

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E J.M. PA NC H A L

For Petitioner(s) Mohd. Fuzail Kh an, Adv.
Dr. Kaila s h Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

OR D E R

We find no reason to interfere. The special leave petition is
dismissed.

he Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that out of 44
petitioners, 12 had purchased their portions of plots before t

prelimin a ry notification and others had purchased their portions after the
prelimin a ry notification. If so, the petitioners who had purchased prior to
pre- notification is at liberty to approach the Land Acquisition Officer for
compensation in accordance with law.

(PA W A N KUMA R)
COUR T MAS T E R

(ANAN D SING H)
COUR T MAS T E R